you that the Company has, on 26" September, 2025, executed a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) 

with the shareholders of M/s. Yogi Homes Private Limited (“Target Company”) for the acquisition of 

its entire equity shareholding. 

Pursuant to the SPA, the Company has acquired 11,800 (Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred) Equity 

Shares of the Target Company, representing 100% of its paid-up share capital, for a total purchase 

consideration of approximately Rs. 3,00,00,000/- (Rupees Three Crore only). 

Consequent to the completion of this transaction, M/s. Yogi Homes Private Limited has become a